ICZ Series DC-DC Converter
xxx Series
www.powersolve.com.tw Email: powersolve.com.tw1
Models & Ratings
Notes
1. Input currents measured at nominal input voltage.
2. Maximum capacitive load is per output.
3. Standard tube quantity = 20
• Ultra Compact SIP8 Package
• Smallest Footprint 9W Converter
• Single & Dual Outputs
• 2:1 Input Range
• Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C
• 1.6kVDC Input to Output Isolation
• Fully Regulated Output
• No Minimum Load Required
• Remote On/Off
• 3 Year Warranty
Dimensions:
ICZ:
0.86 x 0.38 x 0.44” (21.8 x 9.6 x 11.2 mm)
9 Watts
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Input Current(1) Maximum
Capacitive Load(2) Efficiency Model Number
No Load Full Load
12V
(9-18 V)
3.3 V 2000 mA 15 mA 679 mA 2600 µF 81% ICZ0912S3V3
5.0 V 1600 mA 15 mA 784 mA 1300 µF 85% ICZ0912S05
9.0 V 1000 mA 15 mA 862 mA 800 µF 87% ICZ0912S09
12.0 V 750 mA 15 mA 852 mA 560 µF 88% ICZ0912S12
15.0 V 600 mA 15 mA 843 mA 470 µF 89% ICZ0912S15
24.0 V 375 mA 15 mA 843 mA 200 µF 89% ICZ0912S24
±5.0 V ±800 mA 15 mA 784 mA ±800 µF 85% ICZ0912D05
±12.0 V ±375 mA 15 mA 852 mA ±390 µF 88% ICZ0912D12
±15.0 V ±300 mA 15 mA 843 mA ±200 µF 89% ICZ0912D15
24V
(18-36 V)
3.3 V 2000 mA 15 mA 344 mA 2600 µF 80% ICZ0924S3V3
5.0 V 1600 mA 15 mA 392 mA 1300 µF 85% ICZ0924S05
9.0 V 1000 mA 15 mA 426 mA 800 µF 88% ICZ0924S09
12.0 V 750 mA 15 mA 421 mA 560 µF 89% ICZ0924S12
15.0 V 600 mA 15 mA 417 mA 470 µF 90% ICZ0924S15
24.0 V 375 mA 15 mA 417 mA 200 µF 90% ICZ0924S24
±5.0 V ±800 mA 15 mA 388 mA ±800 µF 86% ICZ0924D05
±12.0 V ±375 mA 15 mA 421 mA ±390 µF 89% ICZ0924D12
±15.0 V ±300 mA 15 mA 431 mA ±200 µF 87% ICZ0924D15
48V
(36-75 V)
3.3 V 2000 mA 10 mA 168 mA 2600 µF 82% ICZ0948S3V3
5.0 V 1600 mA 10 mA 196 mA 1300 µF 85% ICZ0948S05
9.0 V 1000 mA 10 mA 213 mA 800 µF 88% ICZ0948S09
12.0 V 750 mA 10 mA 211 mA 560 µF 89% ICZ0948S12
15.0 V 600 mA 10 mA 211 mA 470 µF 89% ICZ0948S15
24.0 V 375 mA 10 mA 211 mA 200 µF 89% ICZ0948S24
±5.0 V ±800 mA 10 mA 194 mA ±800 µF 86% ICZ0948D05
±12.0 V ±375 mA 10 mA 216 mA ±390 µF 87% ICZ0948D12
±15.0 V ±300 mA 10 mA 216 mA ±200 µF 87% ICZ0948D15
ICZ Series
2
DC-DC Converter
Input